EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE 265
RESOURCE A
SECTION IV—BEAMS
TABLE 4.1.1—REINFORCED CONCRETE BEAMS
DEPTH 10" TO LESS THAN 12"
ITEM
CODE DEPTH CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
PERFORMANCE REFERENCE NUMBER
NOTES
REC.
HOURSLOAD TIME
PRE-
BMS-92 BMS-92
POST-
BMS-92
B-11-RC-1
11" 24" wide × 11" deep reinforced
concrete “T” beam (3290 psi);
Details: see Note 5 figure.
8.8 tons 4 hrs. 2
min.
7 1, 2, 14 4
B-10-RC-2 10" 24" wide × 10" deep reinforced
concrete “T” beam (4370 psi);
Details: see Note 6 figure.
8.8 tons 1 hr. 53
min.
7 1, 3 13/4
B-10-RC-3 101/2"
24" wide × 101/2" deep reinforced
concrete “T” beam (4450 psi);
Details: see Note 7 figure.
8.8 tons 2 hrs. 40
min. 7 1, 3 22/3
B-11-RC-4 11"
24" wide × 11" deep reinforced
concrete “T” beam (2400 psi);
Details: see Note 8 figure.
8.8 tons 3 hrs. 32
min. 7 1, 3, 14 31/2
B-11-RC-5 11"
24" wide × 11" deep reinforced
concrete “T” beam (4250 psi);
Details: see Note 9 figure.
8.8 tons 3 hrs. 3
min. 7 1, 3, 14 3
B-11-RC-6 11" Concrete flange: 4" deep × 2' wide
(4895 psi) concrete; Concrete beam:
7" deep × 61/2" wide beam; “I” beam
reinforcement; 10" × 41/2" × 25 lbs.
R.S.J.; 1" cover on flanges; Flange
reinforcement: 3/8" diameter bars at
6" pitch parallel to “T”; 1/4" diameter
bars perpendicular to “T”; Beam
reinforcement: 4" × 6" wire mesh No.
13 SWG; Span: 11' restrained;
Details: see Note 10 figure.
10 tons 6 hrs. 7 1, 4 6
B-11-RC-7 11" Concrete flange: 6" deep × 1'61/2"
wide (3525 psi) concrete; Concrete
beam: 5" deep × 8" wide precast
concrete blocks 83/4" long; “I” beam
reinforcement; 7" × 4" × 16 lbs.
R.S.J.; 2" cover on bottom; 11/2"
cover on top; Flange reinforcement:
two rows 1/2" diameter rods parallel
to “T”; Beam reinforcement: 1/8" wire
mesh perpendicular to 1"; Span: 1'3"
simply supported; Details: see Note
11 figure.
3.9 tons 4 hrs. 7 1, 2 4
B-11-RC-8 11" Concrete flange: 4" deep × 2' wide
(3525 psi) concrete; Concrete beam
7" deep × 41/2" wide; (scaled from
drawing); “I” beam reinforcement;
10" × 41/2" × 25 lbs. R.S.J.; no

details.
268 EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
RESOURCE A
TABLE 4.1.2—REINFORCED CONCRETE BEAMS
DEPTH 12" TO LESS THAN 14"
ITEM
CODE DEPTH CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
PERFORMANCE REFERENCE NUMBER
NOTES
REC.
HOURSLOAD TIME
PRE-
BMS-92 BMS-92
POST-
BMS-92
B-12-RC-1 12" 12" × 8" section; 4160 psi aggregate
concrete; Reinforcement: 4-7/8" rebars
at corners; 1" below each surface; 1/4"
stirrups 10" o.c.
5.5 tons 2 hrs. 7 1 2
B-12-RC-2 12" Concrete flange: 4" deep × 2' wide
(3045 psi) concrete at 35 days;
Concrete beam: 8" deep; “I” beam
reinforcement: 10" × 41/2" × 25 lbs.
R.S.J.; 1" cover on flanges; Flange
reinforcement: 3/8" diameter bars at
6" pitch parallel to “T”; 1/4" diameter
bars perpendicular to “T”; Beam
reinforcement: 4" × 6" wire mesh No.
13 SWG; Span: 10' 3" simply
supported.
10 tons 4 hrs. 7 2, 3, 5 4
B-13-RC-3 13" Concrete flange: 4" deep × 2' wide
(3825 psi) concrete at 46 days;
Concrete beam: 9" deep × 81/2" wide;
(scaled from drawing); “I” beam
reinforcement: 10" × 41/2" × 25 lbs.
R.S.J.; 3" cover on bottom flange; 1"
cover on top flange; Flange
reinforcement: 3/8" diameter bars at
6" pitch parallel to “T”; 1/4" diameter
bars perpendicular to “T”; Beam
reinforcement: 4" × 6" wire mesh No.
13 SWG; Span: 11' restrained.
10 tons 6 hrs. 7 2, 3, 6,
8, 9
4
B-12-RC-4 12" Concrete flange: 4" deep × 2' wide
(3720 psi) concrete at 42 days;
Concrete beam: 8" deep × 81/2" wide;
(scaled from drawing); “I” beam
reinforcement: 10" × 41/2" × 25 lbs.

DEPTH 12" TO LESS THAN 14"—(Continued)
270 EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
RESOURCE A
TABLE 4.1.3—REINFORCED CONCRETE BEAMS
DEPTH 14" TO LESS THAN 16"
ITEM
CODE DEPTH CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
PERFORMANCE REFERENCE NUMBER
NOTES
REC.
HOURSLOAD TIME
PRE-
BMS-92 BMS-92
POST-
BMS-92
B-15-RC-1 15" Concrete flange: 4" deep × 2' wide
(3290 psi) concrete; Concrete beam:
10" deep × 81/2" wide; “I” beam
reinforcement: 10" × 41/2" × 25 lbs.
R.S.J.; 4" cover on bottom flange; 1"
cover on top flange; Flange
reinforcement: 3/8" diameter bars at
6" pitch parallel to “T”; 1/4" diameter
bars perpendicular to “T”; Beam
reinforcement: 4" × 6" wire mesh
No. 13 SWG; Span: 11' restrained.
10 tons 6 hrs. 7 1, 2, 3
5, 6
4
B-15-RC-2 15" Concrete flange: 4" deep × 2' wide
(4820 psi) concrete; Concrete beam:
10" deep × 81/2" wide; “I” beam
reinforcement: 10" × 41/2" × 25 lbs.
R.S.J.; 1" cover over wire mesh on